In the Name of Allah



Owner: Research Institute of Quran & Hadith

(Center for Research on Ethics and Psychology)

Director & Editor - in - Chief: Deputy Editor: Executive Director:

Hadi Sadeqi S. Mohammad Hoseini Souraki Mohammad Baqer MirSane

Editorial Board:

Alireza Alebouyeh (Assistant Professor of the Islamic Sciences and Culture Academy) | Ahad Faramarz Qaramaleki (Professor at the University of Tehran) | | Mohsen Javadi (Professor at the University of Qom) | Muhammad Legenhausen (Professor at Imam Khomeini Education and Research Institute) | Abbas Pasandideh (Associate Professor of the University of Quran & Hadith) | Hadi Sadeqi (Professor of the University of Quran & Hadith) | Hamid Shahriari (Assistant Professor of the Center for Research and Development of Human Sciences) | Mohammad Taqi Sobhaninia (Assistant Professor of the University of Quran & Hadith)

Editor: S. M. Hoseini
Translator of Abstracts: Yaser PourEsmaeil

Notice

■ The editorial board is free to correct, copy edit, or line edit the papers. ■ Views expressed in the papers are only the views of their authors. ■ Papers are only accepted after a peer review process. ■ The material is permitted to be cited with reference to the journal. ■ The full texts of the papers are accessible in the journal's website.

Address: Center for Research on Ethics and Psychology, Research Institute of Quran & Hadith Research Institute, Shahrak Jahad, Panzdah Khordad St., Qom.

Tel.:+98 25 37176537 • fax:+98 25 37176560 • P. O. Box. 37148/54913 http://ethics. righ. ac. ir ethics@righ. ac. ir

2476 - 3640